Bulletin 800E, 855T, 855H, 855B
Control and Indicating Units
Rockwell Automation 139
Quick Selection Table
Bulletin No. 800E 800E 800E 800E 800E
Type Push Buttons Emergency Stops Selector Switches Pilot Lights Contact Blocks
Mounting Hole Size 22.5 mm 22.5 mm 22.5 mm 22.5 mm
For Use with 800E

 U = 240V green / RUN 800EP-P322B3RL7
 U = 240V red / TRIP 800EP-P425B3RL7
Options Cat. No. Suffix Description Ordering Example
✫ Package Quantity
No entry Single item (1 piece, standard) 800EP-PM3D0
-BP Multi-pack, 10 pieces 800EP-PM3D0-BP
• Order incandescent lamp or LED's separately
See Publication A114-CA001-EN-P for complete product information
PQ = Package Quantity
Bulletin 800E, 855T, 855H, 855B
Control and Indicating Units
144 Rockwell Automation
Product Selection: Bulletin 800E Complete Units
Selector Switches
Extra Contact Blocks
Note: Please order legend plate separately.
Description Operator
Function Key Out Position Contacts Cat. No. PQ
Key Operated Selector Switch
IP66
Shiny Metal Front Ring
Ronis Lock
2 Keys Supplied
0 N.O. 800ES-KM2R13LX10
1
0-1 N.O. 800ES-KM2R33LX10
0 N.O. 800ES-KR2R13LX10
1 N.O. + N.C. 800ES-KM2R13LX11
1-2 N.O. + N.C. 800ES-KM2R33LX11
0 N.O. + N.O. 800ES-KM3R43LX20
1-0-2 N.O. + N.O. 800ES-KM3R33LX20
Selector Switch
IP66
Shiny Metal Front Ring
Black Knob Standard
— N.O. 800ES-SM223LX10
1
— N.O. + N.C. 800ES-SM223LX11
— N.O. + N.O. 800ES-SM323LX20
— N.O. + N.O. 800ES-SL323LX20
Description Contacts Cat. No. PQ
Contact Blocks
N.O. 800E-3X10
10
N.C. 800E-3X01
Key Operated Selector Switch Selector Switch
10
10
21
0
1 2
10
10
0
1 2
0
1 2
See Publication A114-CA001-EN-P for complete product information
PQ = Package Quantity
Bulletin 800E, 855T, 855H, 855B
Control and Indicating Units

red 800EP-MTS643LX11 ◆ 800EP-MKR643LX11 ◆
Options Cat. No.
Suffix Description Ordering Example
◆
Metal Operator The Bulletin 800E push buttons are also available in metal.
Please replace the Cat. No. as follows:
- with shiny metal
front ring 800EM- … Shiny metal front ring 800EM- … instead of 800EP- … 800EM-MTS34
Mushroom ø 30 mm
Mushroom ø 40 mm
Mushroom ø 60 mm
See Publication A114-CA001-EN-P for complete product information
PQ = Package Quantity
Bulletin 800E, 855T, 855H, 855B
Control and Indicating Units
Rockwell Automation 147
Product Selection: Bulletin 800E Complete Units
Self Monitoring™ Contact Blocks Bulletin 800E SMCB
Description Size Type Cat. No. PQ
EMERGENCY STOP Operators
Ø 30 mm
Plastic Operator 800EP-MTS34
1
Metal Operator 800EM-MTS34
Ø 40 mm
Plastic Operator 800EP-MTS44
Metal Operator 800EM-MTS44
Ø 60 mm
Plastic Operator 800EP-MTS64
Metal Operator 800EM-MTS64
Self Monitoring™ Contact Blocks
3XLatch w/SMCB
(2 interlocked contact blocks)
800E-3LX01S 1
EMERGENCY STOP Rings
Multi-lingual
German, English, French
Ø 60 mm — 800E-15YM112
10
Ø 90 mm — 800E-16YM112
Additional Contact Blocks
N.O. 800E-3X10
10
N.C. 800E-3X01
Additional Product Features
• Same ratings as existing 800E standard
contact blocks
• IP2X finger safe protection
• Terminals identified with IEC style
markings
• Can be used with a E-Stop safety relay
X
X
X
X
O
O
O
X
O
800E-3LX01S
3LX01S
S.M.N.O.
S.M.N.O.
N.C.
N.C.
.1 J J .2
3LX01S 3LX01S
1 2
.1 J .2J
.1
J
J .2Product Operation

◆
Options Cat. No.
Suffix Description Ordering Example
✫
Package Quantity No entry Single item (1 piece, standard) 800EP-KM2R1
-BP Multi-pack, 10 pieces 800EP-KM2R1-BP
◆
Metal Operator The Bulletin 800E push buttons are also available in metal.
Please replace the Cat. No. as follows
- with black metal front ring
- with shiny metal front ring 800EM- …
Black metal front ring 800EB- …  instead of 800EP- …
Shiny metal front ring 800EM- …  instead of 800ES- …
800EM-KM2R1
⊗ Optional key lock numbers
No entry Standard cylinder
13 different cylinders available
see A114-CA001A-ES-P
800EP-KM2R1
01…06R /
27R…33R 800EP-KM2R106R
Front Elements
See Publication A114-CA001-EN-P for complete product information
PQ = Package Quantity
Bulletin 800E, 855T, 855H, 855B
Control and Indicating Units
Rockwell Automation 159
Product Selection: Bulletin 800E Front Elements
Key Operated 2 Positions Selector Switch Operator Key Lock «Ronis» (continuation)
Metal operator with surcharge.
Key Removal
Position
Key Lock “Ronis”, spring return from left
Black Plastic Front Ring Shiny Metal Front Ring
Cat. No. Opt. Cat. No. Opt.
left - -
right 800EP-KL2R2 ⊗ ✫ ◆ 800ES-KL2R2 ⊗ ✫ ◆
Key Removal
Position
Key Lock “Ronis”, spring return from right
Black Plastic Front Ring Shiny Metal Front Ring
Cat. No. Opt. Cat. No. Opt.
left 800EP-KR2R1 ⊗ ✫ ◆ 800ES-KR2R1 ⊗ ✫ ◆
right - -
Options Cat. No.
Suffix Description Ordering Example
✫ Package Quantity
No entry Single item (1 piece, standard) 800EP-KL2R2
-BP Multi-pack, 10 pieces 800EP-KL2R2-BP
◆
Metal Operator The Bulletin 800E push buttons are also available in metal.
Please replace the Cat. No. as follows
- with black metal front ring
- with shiny metal front ring 800EM- … Black metal front ring 800EB- … instead of 800EP- …
Shiny metal front ring 800EM- … instead of 800ES- …
800EM-KL2R2
⊗ Optional key lock numbers
No entry Standard cylinder
13 different cylinders available
see A114-CA001A-ES-P
800EP-KM2R1
01…06R /
27R…33R 800EP-KM2R106R
Front Elements
01
0 1
See Publication A114-CA001-EN-P for complete product information
PQ = Package Quantity
Bulletin 800E, 855T, 855H, 855B
Control and Indicating Units
160 Rockwell Automation
Product Selection: Bulletin 800E Front Elements
Key Operated 3 Positions Selector Switch Operator Key Lock «Ronis»

◆
Options Cat. No.
Suffix Description Ordering Example
✫ Package Quantity
No entry Single item (1 piece, standard) 800EP-KM3R1
-BP Multi-pack, 10 pieces 800EP-KM3R1-BP
◆
Metal Operator The Bulletin 800E push buttons are also available in metal.
Please replace the Cat. No. as follows
- with black metal front ring
- with shiny metal front ring 800EM- … Black metal front ring 800EB- … instead of 800EP- …
Shiny metal front ring 800EM- … instead of 800ES- …
800EM-KM3R1
⊗ Optional key lock numbers
No entry Standard cylinder
13 different cylinders available
see A114-CA001A-ES-P
800EP-KM3R1
01…06R /
27R…33R 800EP-KM3R106R
Front Elements
0
21
0 21
See Publication A114-CA001-EN-P for complete product information
PQ = Package Quantity
Bulletin 800E, 855T, 855H, 855B
Control and Indicating Units
Rockwell Automation 161
Product Selection: Bulletin 800E Front Elements
Key Operated 3 Positions Selector Switch Operator Key Lock «Ronis» (continuation)
Metal operator with surcharge.
Key Removal Position
Key Lock “Ronis”, spring return from left
Black Plastic Front Ring Shiny Metal Front Ring
Cat. No. Opt. Cat. No. Opt.
right
centre
centre + right
800EP-KL3R2
800EP-KL3R4
800EP-KL3R7
⊗
⊗
⊗
✫
✫
✫
◆
◆
◆
800ES-KL3R2
800ES-KL3R4
800ES-KL3R7
⊗
⊗
⊗
✫
✫
✫
◆
◆
◆
Options Cat. No.
Suffix Description Ordering Example
✫ Package Quantity
No entry Single item (1 piece, standard) 800EP-KL3R2
-BP Multi-pack, 10 pieces 800EP-KL3R2-BP
◆
Metal Operator The Bulletin 800E push buttons are also available in metal.
Please replace the Cat. No. as follows
- with black metal front ring
- with shiny metal front ring 800EM- …
Black metal front ring 800EB- … instead of 800EP- …
Shiny metal front ring 800EM- … instead of 800ES- …
800EM-KL3R2
⊗ Optional key lock numbers
No entry Standard cylinder
13 different cylinders available
see A114-CA001A-ES-P
800EP-KL3R2
01…06R /
27R…33R 800EP-KL3R206R
Key Removal Position
Key Lock “Ronis”, spring return from both
Black Plastic Front Ring Shiny Metal Front Ring
Cat. No. Opt. Cat. No. Opt.
right
centre
centre + right
-
800EP-KB3R4
-
⊗ ✫ ◆
-
800ES-KB3R4
-
⊗ ✫ ◆
Front Elements
0 21
0 21
See Publication A114-CA001-EN-P for complete product information
PQ = Package Quantity
Bulletin 800E, 855T, 855H, 855B
Control and Indicating Units
162 Rockwell Automation
Product Selection: Bulletin 800E Front Elements, Contact Blocks, Lamp Elements
Contact Blocks, Lamp and Transformer Elements for Front Mounting (3 Across)
Plastic Latch (3 across elements snap-on)
Contact Block (max. 2 across)
Lamp Elements
Plastic Latch Cat. No. PQ
Latch without contacts 800E-A3L 10
Latch + N.O. 800E-3LX10 1
Latch + N.O. + N.C. 800E-3LX11 1
Latch + 2 N.O. 800E-3LX20 1
Type Cat. No. PQ
800E-3X10
10
800E-3X01
800E-3X10E
800E-3X01L
800E-3X10V
800E-3X01V
➊  Gold plated contacts
Type Cat. No. PQ
800E-3D0 1
800E-3R7 10
Please order BA 9s lamps or LED‘s separately.
N.O.
N.C.
N.O.E.M.
N.C.L.B.
N.O. (Low voltage) ➊
N.C. (Low voltage) ➊